provisions of this Agreement) on October 1st of each successive year , as to 
each party that does not provide written notice to all other parties of an intention not to renew 
not later than March 1 prior to the applicable Renewal Date.  

b) The City may notify a party(ies) of its intention not to renew with not less than three hundred 
sixty-five (365) days written notice to the other party(ies). The notice will occur no later than 
March 1. If the City timely provides a notice of intention not to renew, an affected ESD shall 
have the option to extend this Agreement from month to month beginning on the applicable